

Proceedings of the Tamil Nadu Electricity Regulatory Commission
Chennai dated 22-04-2013

Sub: Order dated 17-04-2013 issued by the Commission in P.P.A.P No. 7 of 2012 – Errata – Issue of – Reg.

* * * * *

It is noticed that certain clerical errors have crept in, in the order dated 17-04-2013 issued by the Commission in P.P.A.P.No.7 of 2012. As per clause 31 (2) of the Tamil Nadu Electricity Regulatory Commission–Conduct of Business Regulations, 2004 clerical or arithmetical errors in the order of the Commission can be rectified. Accordingly, the following errata is issued, namely :-

ERRATA

In the order dated 17-04-2013, issued in P.P.A.P.No.7 of 2013.-

- (i) in the cause title, for “**Petitioner (represented by Executive Engineer (PPP))**” **read** “Petitioner (represented by Executive Engineer (PP))” ;
- (ii) in the preamble portion, for the expression “**Executive Engineer, PPP**”, **read** “Executive Engineer, PP”
- (iii) in para 7.2, in Item No.(3), for “**200 MW**” **read** “70 MW”
- (iv) in para 7.3, in Item No.(2), for “**Rs.5.4647 per kwh**” **read** “Rs.5.4674 kwh”

- (v) in para 7.8, in the last column of the Tabular column under the heading “M/s.Jindal Power Ltd”. and “M/s.Adani Power Ltd” for “01-04-2017 to 31-03-2018 read “01-04-2017 to 31-08-2017”

(By order of the Commission)

Secretary
Tamil Nadu Electricity Regulatory Commission

To

1. Tamil Nadu Generation and Distribution Corporation Limited
(Rep. by its Chairman cum Managing Director)
No. 144, Anna Salai,
Chennai – 600 002.
2. M/s.Jindal Power Ltd.
6th Floor
NTNL Building
8, Bhikaji Cama Place
New Delhi.
3. M/s.Adani Enterprises Ltd.
Opp. to Mayor Bungalow Garden
Ahmedhabad – 380 009.
Gujarat.
4. The Assistant Director (Computer)
Tamil Nadu Electricity Regulatory Commission
Egmore,
Chennai – 600 008.
(for publication in the website of the Commission)